BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

VACANCY NOTICE

BALBOA PARK STATION COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Replaces All Previous Notices

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following vacancies and term expirations:

Seat 1, Mark Kress, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a person who is a member of or an advocate for low-income or underserved communities in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2019.

Vacant seat 2, succeeding Rita Evans, resigned, must be held by a person who represents or is an advocate for families and young people, including youth ages 16 to 24, in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2018.

Seat 3, Alexander Mullaney, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a student, faculty member or staff member at City College of San Francisco or another school served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2019.

Vacant seat 4, succeeding Gwynn Kaliher-Mackellen, resigned, must be held by a person who is senior or disabled or who advocates for senior or disabled communities in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2018.

Seat 5, Daniel Weaver, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a person who regularly rides public transit or who advocates for transit riders in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2019.

Seat 6, Chuck Burwell, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a person who advocates for the interests of pedestrians and bicyclists in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2018.

Vacant seat 7, succeeding Christina Hue Dang, resigned, must be held by a resident of the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2019.

Seat 8, Aaron Goodman, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a person who owns or works for a small business or who advocates for community and economic development in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2018.

Seat 9, Robert Muehlbauer, term expires February 28, 2017, must be held by a representative of a nonprofit organization or community group that works on issues related to land use or housing in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for a two-year term ending February 28, 2019.

Reports: None.

Sunset Date: The Committee is scheduled to sunset on February 28, 2019.

Additional information relating to the Balboa Park Station Community Advisory Committee may be obtained by reviewing Board of Supervisors Resolution Nos. 63-12 and 458-14, available at http://www.sfbos.org/resolutions, and Ordinance No. 235-16, available at http://sfbos.org/ordinances-2016, or by visiting the Committee's website at https://www.sfmta.com/about-sfmta/organization/committees/balboa-park-station-community-advisory-committee.

Interested persons may obtain an application from the Board of Supervisors website at http://www.sfbos.org/vacancy_application or from the Rules Committee Clerk, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102-4689. Completed applications should be submitted to the Clerk of the Board. All applicants must be residents of San Francisco, unless otherwise stated.

Next Steps: Applicants who meet minimum qualifications will be contacted by the Rules Committee Clerk once the Rules Committee Chair determines the date of the hearing. Members of the Rules Committee will consider the appointment at the meeting and applicant(s) may be asked to state their qualifications. The appointment of the individual who is recommended by the Rules Committee will be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for final approval.

Please Note: Depending upon the posting date, a vacancy may have already been filled. To determine if a vacancy for this Committee is still available, or if you require additional information, please call the Rules Committee Clerk at (415) 554-7702.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

DATED/POSTED: November 28, 2016